
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011565-2021 

Contract

The Provision for End Point Assessments for the Royal
Signals for the L3 Network Cable Installer
Apprenticeship Standard.

Army Headquarters

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011565

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b49f  

Published 25 May 2021, 9:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Army Headquarters

Ramillies, Marlborough Lines, Monxton Road

Andover

SP118HJ

Contact

Eleanor Pybus

Email

eleanor.pybus100@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011565-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011565-2021
mailto:eleanor.pybus100@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 03001649535

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.army.mod.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://www.army.mod.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision for End Point Assessments for the Royal Signals for the L3 Network Cable
Installer Apprenticeship Standard.

Reference number

701476382

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Provision for End Point Assessments for the Royal Signals for the L3 Network Cable
Installer Apprenticeship Standard.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £189,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 8

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Provision for End Point Assessments for the Royal Signals for the L3 Network Cable
Installer Apprenticeship Standard.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 x plus 1 year option

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Tender Documents can be obtained through the Supplier Response Portal. Please email 
eleanor.pybus100@mod.gov.uk to express interest.

Suppliers must log in, go to your Response Manager and add the following Access Code:
84F8QE6K3J. Please ensure you follow any instruction provided to you here.

mailto:eleanor.pybus100@mod.gov.uk


Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 100-243222

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

701476382

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 May 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Notebook Assessment Service Ltd

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:243222-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

College Road

Trowbridge

BA140ES

Email

dean@notebook-epa.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1258457091

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £189,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £160,500

mailto:dean@notebook-epa.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

 GO Reference: GO-2021525-DCB-18293973

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Army Headquarters

Ramillies, Marlborough Lines, Andover

Andover

SP118HJ

Email

eleanor.pybus100@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 03001649535

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Army Headquarters

Ramillies, Marlborough Lines

Andover

SP118HJ

Email

eleanor.pybus100@mod.gov.uk

mailto:eleanor.pybus100@mod.gov.uk
mailto:eleanor.pybus100@mod.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Telephone

+44 03001649535

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Army Headquarters

Andover

SP118HJ

Email

eleanor.pybus100@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 03001649535

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:eleanor.pybus100@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-24T02:13:17+0100
	TCPDF




